JNOFFICIAL CC

***Send All Notices to Assigne

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY

N9408-05C

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-1629

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

ASSIGNMENT TEAM MAC: N9408-05C PO BOX 1629

MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-1269

Prepared By: **CASE BIERI** Doc#, 2209506082 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 04/05/2022 07:48 AM Pg: 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 1 HOME CAMPUS, DES MOINES, A: 0328. By these presents does convey, assign, transfer and set over to: SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC, 6200 S. OF EFEC ST., GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111. The Mortgage described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon. Said Mortgage for \$378700.00 is recorded in the State of Illinois, County of Cook Official Records, dated 08/29/2014 and .ecorded on 09/05/2014, as Instrument No. 1424847055

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: / UNIT NO. 315-401 AND PARKING SPACE P-315-1 IN 315-321 N. JEFFERSON CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE PEAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: LOT 5 IN FULTON STATION 1ST RESUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF FULTON STATION SUBDIVISION; N SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, LAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO A PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 4, 1993 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 98682131, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JANUARY 17, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010041800 AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTERESTS IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Property Address: 315 N JEFFERSON ST 401 CHICAGO, IL 6(661) Parcel Identifier No: 17-09-303-089-1005, 17-09-303-089-1013

Original Mortgagor: YOUSSEF DANDAN AND TAMARA DANDAN, AUSBAND AND WIFE 12 Clort's

Original Mortgagee: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

KA THAO, Vice President Loan Documentation

Date: 04/04/2022

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

STATE OF MN

COUNTY OF **Hennepin** } ss.

ame M. Achiel

On 04/04/2022 before me, ANNE M SCHREIBER, a Notary Public, personally appeared KA THAO, Nice ', resident Loan Documentation of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of cat's factory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tiev executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

ANNE M SCHREIBER, Notary Public My Commission Expires: 01/31/2025

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2025

b4a61b8d